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Allied Telesis Warranty APAC

Allied Telesis, Inc. warrants solely to the end user purchaser (“Purchaser”) that the Allied Telesis hardware product(s) (“Product”) 
purchased from Allied Telesis or its authorized distributors will be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of up to 
five (5) years for Products1 from the date the Purchaser buys such Product.

Terms and Conditions 
ۼۼ The warranty period begins on the date of delivery of the equipment to the end user purchaser (“Purchaser”).

ۼۼ Allied Telesis, Inc. warrants Allied Telesis, Inc. hardware products against defect in materials and workmanship. Allied Telesis, Inc. 
warrants that Allied Telesis, Inc. hardware products conform to their specifications.

ۼۼ Allied Telesis, Inc. does not warrant that the operation of Allied Telesis, Inc. hardware products operation shall be uninterrupted or 
error free.

ۼۼ Allied Telesis, Inc. warranties do not apply to defects resulting from (a) improper use; (b) inadequate maintenance; (c) customer or third 
party supplied interfacing equipment, software or supplies; (d) unauthorised modifications; (e) improper user or operation outside the 
specifications of the product; (f ) neglect, abuse, accident, loss or damage in transit; (g) improper installation or site preparation; (h) 
unauthorised maintenance or repair; (i) force majeure such as natural disaster, diastrophism, and flood.

ۼۼ Allied Telesis, Inc. may repair or replace Allied Telesis, Inc, hardware products with either new products, repaired, or refurbished 
products, or Allied Telesis, Inc products with a similar or nearest equivalent specification when the original product has been 
discontinued.

ۼۼ Allied Telesis, Inc. shall warrant to the initial end user purchaser (“Purchaser”), a repaired or replacement hardware product for 90 days, 
or the remainder of the warranty period of the original product, whichever is longer.

ۼۼ In the event that the end user purchaser (“Purchaser”) has a product that has been deemed by Allied Telesis, Inc. (or its approved 
agent) to be at fault, Allied Telesis, Inc. shall make all endeavours to attempt to repair said product, or a replacement product, and 
dispatch the repaired or replacement product, to the Customer within a reasonable timescale.

ۼۼ All products shipped back to Allied Telesis, Inc, or its Authorised Repair Agent, shall be pre-arranged with Allied Telesis, Inc, and shall be 
clearly marked with a RMA (Return Materials Authorisation) Number, given to the customer by Allied Telesis, Inc.

ۼۼ Products returned to Allied Telesis, Inc, or its Authorized Repair Agent which are a) not clearly marked with an RMA number, b) not 
the product authorized to be return under said RMA number, or c) product returned that has not been issued with an RMA number, 
shall remain the property of the customer. Allied Telesis will attempt to contact the customer regarding their products, which will 
then be either a) returned to the customer at their expense, or b) disposed of after 60 days if the customer is not willing to arrange 
collection for the return shipment and handling costs of the goods, or if the customer cannot be contacted.

ۼۼ Allied Telesis, Inc. warranties are applicable to the initial end user purchaser (“Purchaser”). If products are transferred to another 
Customer, the products shall be deemed to have a 2 year warranty period from the time of the initial Customer purchase.

ۼۼ Allied Telesis only warrants up to five (5) year the hardware on new products sales only. Sale of Ex-demonstration product, or 
refurbished product shall carry a 1 (one) year warranty.

ۼۼ Allied Telesis shall not be held responsible for any loss incurred by the Customer, or Installer due to a hardware failure of an Allied 
Telesis product, nor due to any delay or late delivery of a replacement product.

ۼۼ The terms and conditions of this warranty program in no way affects your statutory rights.

1 iMAP and iMG products ship with a maximum 1 (one) years warranty, unless extended warranties are purchased. For products eligible for 5 year warranty period.
2 Products resold by Allied Telesis, under their own brand label, are subject to the warranty conditions of the original manufacturer.
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3 Please refer to Warranty Terms & Conditions

MODEL NAME PRODUCT DESCRIPTION WARRANTY/UNIT3 WARRANTY/PSU3

Layer 2 Switches

9400 Series - Layer 2+ Gigabit Ethernet Switches

AT-9408LC/SP L2+ En. Stack Managed Switch 8x1000Base-SX (LC) + 4xSFP slots 5 5

8500 Series - Layer 2 + Fast Ethernet Switches

AT-8516F/SC L2-4  En. Stack Managed Switch 16x100FX(SC) + 2 Expansion slots 5 5

9000 Series - Layer 2 Gigabit Ethernet Switches

AT-9000/28 Layer 2 Managed Switch 24x10/100/1000T + 4x10/100/1000T or 4x100/1000X SFP slots 5 5

AT-9000/52 Layer 2 Managed Switch 48x10/100/1000T + 4x100/1000X SFP slots 5 5

AT-9000/28SP Layer 2 Managed Switch 24x100/1000X SFP slots + 4x10/100/1000T or 4x100/1000X SFP slots 5 5

8000GS Series - Managed Gigabit Ethernet switches with Integrated Stacking

AT-8000GS/24 Layer 2 Managed Stackable Switch 20x10/100/1000T + 4x10/100/1000T or 4xSFP slots 5 5

AT-8000GS/24POE Layer 2 Managed POE Stackable Switch 20x10/100/1000T + 4x10/100/1000T or 4xSFP slots 5 5

AT-8000GS/48 Layer 2 Managed Stackable Switch 44x10/100/1000T + 4x10/100/1000T or 4xSFP slots 5 5

8100S Series - L2-4 Managed Fast Ethernet switches with Integrated Stacking

AT-8100S/24C Layer 2-4 Stackable Switch 24x10/100TX + 2x10/100/1000T or 2xSFP slots, Single AC PSU 5 5

AT-8100S/24 Layer 2-4 Stackable Switch 24x10/100TX + 2x10/100/1000T or 2xSFP slots, Dual AC PSU 5 5

AT-8100S/24POE Layer 2-4 POE+ Stackable Switch 24x10/100TX + 2x10/100/1000T or 2xSFP slots,  Dual AC PSU 5 5

AT-8100S/48 Layer 2-4 Stackable Switch 48x10/100TX + 2x10/100/1000T or 2xSFP slots, Dual AC PSU 5 5

AT-8100S/48POE Layer 2-4 POE+ Stackable Switch 48x10/100TX + 2x10/100/1000T or 2xSFP slots, Dual AC PSU 5 5

AT-8100S/16F8-LC Layer 2-4 Stackable Switch 16x100FX(LC) + 8x10/100TX + 2x10/100/1000T or 2xSFP slots, Dual AC 
PSU

5 5

AT-8100S/16F8-SC Layer 2-4 Stackable Switch 16x100FX(SC)+ 8x10/100TX + 2x10/100/1000T or 2xSFP slots, Dual AC 
PSU

5 5

AT-8100S/24F-LC Layer 2-4 Stackable Switch 24x100FX(LC) + 2x10/100/1000T or 2xSFP slots, Dual AC PSU 5 5

8000S Series - Managed Fast Ethernet switches with Integrated Stacking

AT-8000S/24 Layer 2 Managed Stackable Switch 24x10/100TX + 2x10/100/1000T or 2xSFP slots 5 5

AT-8000S/24POE Layer 2 Managed POE Stackable Switch 24x10/100TX + 2x10/100/1000T or 2xSFP slots 5 5

AT-8000S/48 Layer 2 Managed Stackable Switch 48x10/100TX + 2x10/100/1000T or 2xSFP slots 5 5

AT-8000S/48POE Layer 2 Managed POE Stackable Switch 48x10/100TX + 2x10/100/1000T or 2xSFP slots 5 5

8000 Series - Managed Fast Ethernet Switches

AT-8000/8POE Layer 2 Managed POE Switch 8x10/100TX with 1 combo 10/100/1000T or 1 SFP slot 5 5

AT-8000S/16 Layer 2 Managed Standalone Switch 16x10/100TX + 1x10/100/1000T or 1xSFP slot 5 5

AT-8100L/8 Layer 2-4 Switch 8x10/100TX + 2x10/100/1000T or 2xSFP slots, Single AC PSU 5 5

AT-8100L/8POE Layer 2-4 POE+ Switch 8x10/100TX + 2x10/100/1000T or 2xSFP slots, Single AC PSU 5 5

AT-8100L/8POE-E Layer 2-4 POE+ Switch 8x10/100TX + 2x10/100/1000T or 2xSFP slots, Single AC PSU  
(Operating Temp: 0-55ºC)

5 5
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800 Series- Industrial Managed Fast Ethernet Switches

AT-IFS802SP-80 Layer 2 Managed Industrial Switch 8x10/100TX with 2 Gigabit Copper & SFP Combo ports 5 -

AT-IFS802SP/POE(W)-80 Layer 2 Managed Industrial Switch 8x10/100TX POE with 2 Gigabit Copper & SFP Combo ports 5 -

GS950 Series - WebSmart Layer 2 Gigabit Ethernet Switches

AT-GS950/8 WebSmart switch 8 port 10/100/1000TX + 2 SFP Combo ports 5 5

AT-GS950/8POE WebSmart switch 8 port 10/100/1000TX POE + 2 SFP Combo ports 5 5

AT-GS950/16 WebSmart switch 16 port 10/100/1000TX + 2 SFP Combo ports 5 5

AT-GS950/24 WebSmart switch 24 port 10/100/1000TX + 4 SFP Combo ports 5 5

AT-GS950/48 WebSmart switch 48 port 10/100/1000TX + 4 SFP Combo ports 5 5

FS750 Series - WebSmart Layer 2 Fast Ethernet Switches

AT-FS750/16 WebSmart switch 16 port 10/100TX + 2 Gigabit Copper & SFP Combo ports 5 5

AT-FS750/24 WebSmart switch 24 port 10/100TX + 2 Gigabit Copper & SFP Combo ports 5 5

AT-FS750/24POE WebSmart switch 24 port 10/100TX POE + 2 Gigabit Copper & SFP Combo ports 5 5

AT-FS750/48 WebSmart switch 48 port 10/100TX + 2 Gigabit Copper ports + 2 SFP ports 5 5

GS900 Series - Unmanaged Layer 2 Gigabit SmartSwitches

AT-GSW900/8 Switch (Unmanaged)  8 x 10/100/1000TX   (Desktop) 5 5

AT-GS900/5E Switch (Unmanaged)  5 x 10/100/1000TX with Ext Power Supply 5 5

AT-GS900/8E Switch (Unmanaged)  8 x 10/100/1000TX with Ext Power Supply 5 5

AT-GS900/16 Switch (Unmanaged)  16 x 10/100/1000TX 5 5

AT-GS900/24 Switch (Unmanaged)  24 x 10/100/1000TX  5 5

FS700 Series - Unmanaged Layer 2 Fast Ethernet Switches

AT-FS705L Layer 2 Switch Unmanaged, 5 x 10/100TX 5 5

AT-FS705LE Layer 2 Switch Unmanaged, 5 x 10/100TX with Ext Power Supply 5 5

AT-FS705EFC/SC Layer 2 Switch Unmanaged, 4 x 10/100TX + 100FX (SC) 5 5

AT-LE700/8V2-50 Switch (Unmanaged), 8 x 10/100TX with Plastic Casing with Ext. EU Power Adapter 5 5

AT-FSW708V3 Switch (Unmanaged), 8 x 10/100TX with Metal Casing (V3)  (Desktop) 5 5

AT-FS708/POE Layer 2 POE Switch Unmanaged, 8 x 10/100TX + 1 SFP slot 5 5

AT-FS708 Layer 2 Switch Unmanaged, 8 x 10/100TX   (Wall and Rack mountable) 5 5

AT-FS708LE Layer 2 Switch Unmanaged, 8 x 10/100TX with Ext Power Supply 5 5

AT-FS709FC Layer 2 Switch Unmanaged, 8 x 10/100TX + 100FX (SC) 5 5

AT-FSW716V3 Switch (Unmanaged), 16 x 10/100TX (V3) 5 5

AT-FS716L Layer 2 Switch Unmanaged, 16 x 10/100TX 5 5

AT-FS717FC/SC Layer 2 Switch Unmanaged, 16 x 10/100TX + 100FX (SC) 5 5

AT-FS724L Layer 2 Switch Unmanaged, 24 x 10/100TX 5 5

AT-FSW724V3 Layer 2 Switch Unmanaged, 24 x 10/100TX (V3) 5 5

GS2000 Series Gigabit Ethernet Bridging Converters 

AT-GS2002/SP 10/100/1000T to SFP 5 1

GS2000 Series Gigabit Ethernet Bridging Converters 

AT-FS201 Unmanaged Switch, 10/100TX to 100FX (ST) 5 1

AT-FS202 Unmanaged Switch, 10/100TX to 100FX (SC) 5 1
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FS200 series Unmanaged Fast Ethernet Speed/Media Converting Switches with Smart Missing Link 

AT-FS232 Unmanaged Switch, 10/100TX to 100FX (SC - multimode) 5 1

AT-FS232/1 Unmanaged Switch, 10/100TX to 100FX (SC - SingleMode 15 km) 5 1

AT-FS232/2 Unmanaged Switch, 10/100TX to 100FX (SC - SingleMode 40 km) 5 1

AT-FS232/3 Unmanaged Switch, 10/100TX to 100FX (SC - SingleMode 70 km) 5 1

FS200 series Unmanaged Fast Ethernet Speed/Single Fiber Media Converting Switches with Smart Missing Link 

AT-FS238A/1 Unmanaged Switch, 10/100TX to 100FX single fiber TX1310 RX 1550 (15km) 5 1

AT-FS238B/1 Unmanaged Switch, 10/100TX to 100FX single fiber TX1550 RX 1310 (15km) 5 1

AT-MCRx Media Converter Rackmount Chassis

AT-MCR12 12 Slots Media Convertor Chassis with 1 x AC PSU and Redundant power option 5 1

AT-MCR12-80 12 Slots Media Convertor Chassis with 1 x -48V DC PSU 5 1

AT-MCR1 1 Slot Media Convertor Chassis with Internal AC Power Supply 5 1

AT-MCR1-80 1 Slot Media Convertor Chassis with Internal -48V DC Power Supply 5 1

MC1000 Series Gigabit Ethernet Media Converters

AT-MC1004 Media Converter 1000BaseSX (SC) to 1000BaseT 5 1

AT-MC1008/SP Media Converter 1000BaseX SFP slot to 1000BaseT 5 1

MC100 & MC300 Series Fast Ethernet Media Converters

AT-MC101XL Media Converter 100BaseTX to 100BaseFX (ST Multimode) 5 1

AT-MC102XL Media Converter 100BaseTX to 100BaseFX (SC Multimode) 5 1

AT-MC103XL Media Converter 100BaseTX to 100BaseFX (SC Singlemode 15km) 5 1

AT-MC103LH Media Converter 100BaseTX to 100BaseFX (SC Singlemode 40km) 5 1

AT-MC104XL Media Converter 100BaseFX (SC Multimode) to 100BaseFX (SC Singlemode 15 km) 5 1

AT-MC104LH Media Converter 100BaseFX (SC Multimode) to 100BaseFX (SC Singlemode 40km) 5 1

AT-MC115XL Media Converter 10T to 10FL or 100 TX to 100SX  (Multimode,ST) 5 1

AT-MC116XL Media Converter 10T to 10FL or 100 TX to 100SX  (Multimode,SC) 5 1

MC10 Series Ethernet Media Converters

AT-MC13 Media Converter, 10BaseT to 10BaseFL (Multimode,ST) 5 1

MC600 Series VDSL Ethernet Media Converters

AT-MC605-60 Media Converter VDSL to 10/100TX & POTS port - Subscriber/Provider  
(Not compatible with AT-MC601 and AT-MC602)

5 1

AT-MC606-60 Media Converter Coax BNC to 10/100TX - Subscriber/Provider 5 1

PC2xx Series, Ethernet Power Converters

AT-PC232/POE Media and Power Converter with 10/100TX (POE) to 100FX (SC - Multimode) 5 1

AT-PC2002POE Media and Power Converter with 10/100/1000T (POE) to SFP (100Mbps/1000Mbps ) 5 1

10 Gigabit Ethernet Adapter

AT-VNC10S PCI-Express (PCI-e x8) Dual Port SFP+ 10Gigabit NIC 5 n/a
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2900 Series Gigabit Ethernet Adapters

AT-2912T PCI-Express (PCIe x1) Secure Adapter card with 10/100/1000 UTP interface 5 n/a

AT-2916LX10/LC PCI 32 bit ACPI Adapter card, 1000SX/LC interface (up to 10km on SMF) 5 n/a

AT-2916SX/SC PCI 32 bit ACPI Adapter card, 1000SX/SC interface 5 n/a

AT-2916SX/LC PCI 32 bit ACPI Adapter card, 1000SX/LC interface 5 n/a

AT-2931SX/SC PCI 64 bit ACPI Adapter card, 1000SX/SC interface 5 n/a

AT-2931SX/LC PCI 64 bit ACPI Adapter card, 1000SX/LC interface 5 n/a

AT-2972LX10/LC PCI-Express (PCIe x1) Adapter card with 1000SX/LC interface (up to 10km on SMF) 5 n/a

AT-2972SX PCI-Express (PCIe x1) Adapter card with 1000SX/LC interface (MMF) 5 n/a

AT-2973SX/LC PCI-Express (PCIe x4) Adapter card with 2 x 1000SX/LC interface (MMF) 5 n/a

AT-2973T PCI-Express (PCIe x4) Adapter card with 2 x 10/100/1000T interface 5 n/a

AT-2973T/4 PCI-Express (PCIe x4) Adapter card with 4 x 10/100/1000T interface 5 n/a

AT-2800TX Fast Ethernet Cardbus PCI Adapter & PCMCIA Adapter Card

AT-2872SX/SC-001 1000BaseSX ExpressCard/34 Fiber card w/SC Connector; Single Pack 5 n/a

AT-2812FX/SC-001 100BaseFX ExpressCard/34 Fiber card w/SC Connector; Single Pack 5 n/a

2711 Series Fast Ethernet PCI-Express Adapters

AT-2711FX/ST PCI-Express Adapter Card, 100BaseFX (ST) with PXE 5 n/a

AT-2711FX/SC PCI-Express Adapter Card, 100BaseFX (SC) with PXE 5 n/a

AT-2711FX/MT PCI-Express Adapter Card, 100BaseFX (MT-RJ) with PXE 5 n/a

AT-2712FX/SC PCI-Express (PCIe x1) Secure Adapter card with 100BaseFX (SC) interface 5 n/a

AT-2712LX20/SC PCI-Express (PCIe x1) Secure Adapter card with 100BaseFX (SC) interface  (up to 20km on SMF) 5 n/a

AT-2716POE/FXSC PCI-Express (PCIe x1) Adapter card with 100BaseFX (SC) + 10/100TX POE 5 n/a

2700 Series Fast Ethernet PCI Adapters

AT-2701FTX/ST Small Factor PCI 100FX (ST) Adapter card, with 10/100TX with PXE (2.0) 5 n/a

AT-2701FTX/SC Small Factor PCI 100FX (SC) Adapter card, with 10/100TX with PXE (2.0) 5 n/a

AT-2701FTX/MT Small Factor PCI 100FX (MT-RJ) Adapter card, with 10/100TX with PXE (2.0) 5 n/a

AT-2701FX/ST PCI Adapter Card, 100BaseFX (ST) with ACPI support (2.2PCI & PXE) 5 n/a

AT-2701FX/SC PCI Adapter Card, 100BaseFX (SC) with ACPI support (2.2PCI & PXE) 5 n/a

AT-2701FX/MT PCI Adapter Card, 100BaseFX (MT-RJ) with ACPI support (2.2PCI & PXE) 5 n/a

AT-2701LX20/SC PCI Adapter Card, 100BaseFX (SC) with ACPI support (up to 20km on SMF) 5 n/a

AT-210 & MX Series Ethernet Micro Tranceivers

AT-210TS CentreCOM 210TS, AUI to RJ45 Micro Transceiver w/4 LEDs, Slim Line 5 n/a


